#### Student Senate Resolution 112.003 In Recognition of Lauren Massey

### WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Lauren Massey is a Junior Communications major at Truman State University; and
- Ms. Massey has served two years on Student Government; and
- Ms. Massey served one full term as Deputy Communications Director for Truman State University's Student Government during the 2009-2010 term; and
- As Deputy Communications Director, Ms. Massey assisted in orchestrating public relations and communications events, including roundtables, advertising campaigns, and other related projects; and
- Lauren Massey further organized advertising and public relations initiatives about Student Government events; and
- Ms. Massey assisted in the Student Government branding campaign to increase Student Government contact with Truman State University students; and
- Lauren went above and beyond her position's duties in orchestrating projects outside of her realm, most notably the Educator of the Year banquet; and
- Lauren Massey oversaw the advertisement for two elections helping to increase voter turnout well beyond previous years.

# THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That Truman State University's Student Senate acknowledge the hard-work and exceptional effort of Lauren Massey over the past two years; and
- That Student Senate wish Lauren Massey the best of luck in her future endeavors; and

# THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of this resolution be disseminated to Lauren Massey and her parents.

## Passed April 10, 2011 By a Vote of 12-0-0

## Ryan Nely President of the Student Association